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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 767 

ANSWERED ON 07.02.2023 

  

Physical Fitness Centres 

  

767.    SHRI P. RAVINDHRANATH: 
  

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up Physical Fitness 

Centres in rural areas in the country in order to ensure sound health status 

of youth and middle aged group of people under Utilization and Creation of 

Sports Infrastructure Strategy which is termed as the part of 

implementation of Khelo India Scheme; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  

{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR } 

  

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

 

***** 

 

 

 

 


